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The following candidates have been selected for admission in the above mentioned Campus and Program subject to the following conditions.

« The admission offered to the above candidates is provisional and subject to the verification of original documents by the departmental admission committee and clearance as per all applicable
admission rules of the University.
« Any candidate who is found (at any time) to have obtained admission by making any mis-statement in the admission form or by will ful concealment of any material fact (particularly about marks,

division, pervious admission to the Department / Institute / college or employment, expulsion, conviction, etc.) shall be removed from the rolls of the University.

« Students shall pay dues in any branch of The Habib Bank Ltd. After obtaining necessary Challan from the Department before the close of Banking hours by 25/09/2017. Those who do not deposit
their dues within this prescribed period shall lose their right to admission.

« The University reserves the right to correct any typographical / clerical error, omission, etc.

« The candidate who is not registered with the Islamia University of Bahawalpur will produce the original Migration Certificate or NOC from their respective University / board before the
commencement of classes, failing which their admission may be cancelled.
« The candidates must come with their Parents/Guardians and will have to produce their original documents before the Departmental Admission Committee.

Sr# ApplID
1 702609
2 702977
3 703240
4 703220
5 702900
6 702930
7 703557
8 702847
9 703131
10 702961

Name

Sobia Arbab

Hamna
sheikh

Kashaf
Fatima

Igra Fiaz

Muneeba
Zahid

ZOHA
GHULAM
RASOOL

ANEELA
SHAHZADI

Mehwish
Shaheen

Hafsa
Shehzadi

MISBAH
ALAM

Father's
Name

Asghar Ali

Abdul Hadi
Hassan

Amir Ali
Qureshi

Choudhary
Fiaz-Ul-Haq

Zahid
Mahmood
Naz

GHULAM
RASOOL

MUBARAK
ALI
Zulfiqar Ali
Nasir

Mahmood

MUHAMMAD
AYUB ALAM

Gender

female

male

female

female

female

female

female

female

female

female

DOB

1999-
10-01

1997-
12-17

1999-
07-16

1999-
12-01

1999-
05-10

2000-
01-03

1998-

03-25

1997-
09-10

2000-
07-22

1998-
07-21

District

Lodhran

Rahim Yar

Khan

Lodhran

Bahawalpur

Bahawalnagar

Vehari

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Lodhran

Bahawalpur

Hafiz

0

20

NCC FA/FSc Year

0

FSc

FSc

FSc

FSc

FSc

FSc

FSc

FSc

FSc

FSc

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2016

2016

Obtained

1028

991

1015

985

977

1003

989

991

1003

1007

Adjustment

0

20

-5

Total

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

Test

NAT

NAT

MCAT

NAT

NAT

MCAT

NAT

NAT

NAT

NAT

Test

Marks

58

60

788

54

44

771

64

80

72

67

Test

total

90

60

1100

54

44

1100

100

100

100

100

Test

100%

64.444

100.000

71.636

100.000

100.000

70.091

64.000

80.000

72.000

67.000

Merit

1092.444

1091.000

1086.636

1085.000

1077.000

1073.091

1073.000

1071.000

1070.000

1069.000



Sr# ApplID
1 703383
12 702979
13 703496
14 702857
15 702793
16 702554
17 702958
18 702931
19 702615
20 703072

Name

MUHAMMAD
FAISAL RIAZ

Bisma Imran

Igra Hanif

Umm-E-

Khadija

Zarmina
Jabeen

Saleha
Shahid

Muhammad
Nouman Ali

AYESHA
HASHIM

Nishat Khalid

saadia
usman

Father's
Name

MUHAMMAD
RIAZ

Imran
Ahmad

Muhammad
Hanif

Hafiz Abdul
Hameed

Shoukat
Hussain

Shahid Igbal

Muhammad
Hanif

MUHAMMAD
HASHIM

Khalid
Mehmood

Muhammad
Usman

Gender

male

female

female

female

female

female

male

female

female

female

DOB

1995-
03-12

1998-
08-30

1999-
05-09

2001-
06-08

2000-
03-21

1999-
09-05

1999-
08-05

2000-
08-01

1997-
08-24

1998-
07-12

District

Lodhran

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Bahawalnagar

Lodhran

Vehari

Lodhran

Vehari

Lodhran

Bahawalpur

Hafiz

20

NCC FA/FSc Year

0

FSc

FSc

FSc

FSc

FSc

FSc

FSc

FSc

FSc

FSc

2016

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2016

2017

Obtained Adjustment

980

990

983

995

999

991

987

992

995

982

15

-5

Total

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

Test

MCAT

MCAT

MCAT

NAT

NAT

MCAT

MCAT

MCAT

NAT

NAT

Test

Marks

812

843

862

65

60

739

780

725

65

71

Test

total

1100

1100

1100

100

100

1100

1100

1100

100

100

Test

100%

73.818

76.636

78.364

65.000

60.000

67.182

70.909

65.909

65.000

71.000

Merit

1068.818

1066.636

1061.364

1060.000

1059.000

1058.182

1057.909

1057.909

1055.000

1053.000



