## 1st Merit List | BS Biochemistry & Biotechnology | OPEN Quota | Morning | Fall 2017

The following candidates have been selected for admission in the above mentioned Campus and Program subject to the following conditions.

- The admission offered to the above candidates is provisional and subject to the verification of original documents by the departmental admission committee and clearance as per all applicable admission rules of the University.
- Any candidate who is found (at any time) to have obtained admission by making any mis-statement in the admission form or by will ful concealment of any material fact (particularly about marks, division, pervious admission to the Department / Institute / college or employment, expulsion, conviction, etc.) shall be removed from the rolls of the University.
- Students shall pay dues in any branch of The Habib Bank Ltd. After obtaining necessary Challan from the Department before the close of Banking hours by 25/09/2017. Those who do not deposit their dues within this prescribed period shall lose their right to admission.
- The University reserves the right to correct any typographical / clerical error, omission, etc.
- The candidate who is not registered with the Islamia University of Bahawalpur will produce the original Migration Certificate or NOC from their respective University / board before the commencement of classes, failing which their admission may be cancelled.
- The candidates must come with their Parents/Guardians and will have to produce their original documents before the Departmental Admission Committee.

Sr.#	App ID	Name	Father's Name	Gender	DOB	District	Hafiz	NCC	FA/FSc	Year	Obtained	Adjustment	Total	Test	Test Marks	Test total	Test 100%	Merit
1	702609	Sobia Arbab	Asghar Ali	female	1999- 10-01	Lodhran	0	0	FSc	2017	1028	0	1100	NAT	58	90	64.444	1092.444
2	702977	Hamna sheikh	Abdul Hadi Hassan	male	1997- 12-17	Rahim Yar Khan	0	0	FSc	2017	991	0	1100	NAT	60	60	100.000	1091.000
3	703240	Kashaf Fatima	Amir Ali Qureshi	female	1999- 07-16	Lodhran	0	0	FSc	2017	1015	0	1100	MCAT	788	1100	71.636	1086.636
4	703220	Iqra Fiaz	Choudhary Fiaz-Ul-Haq	female	1999- 12-01	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2017	985	0	1100	NAT	54	54	100.000	1085.000
5	702900	Muneeba Zahid	Zahid Mahmood Naz	female	1999- 05-10	Bahawalnagar	0	0	FSc	2017	977	0	1100	NAT	44	44	100.000	1077.000
6	702930	ZOHA GHULAM RASOOL	GHULAM RASOOL	female	2000- 01-03	Vehari	0	0	FSc	2017	1003	0	1100	MCAT	771	1100	70.091	1073.091
7	703557	ANEELA SHAHZADI	MUBARAK ALI	female	1998- 03-25	Bahawalpur	20	0	FSc	2017	989	20	1100	NAT	64	100	64.000	1073.000
8	702847	Mehwish Shaheen	Zulfiqar Ali	female	1997- 09-10	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2017	991	0	1100	NAT	80	100	80.000	1071.000
9	703131	Hafsa Shehzadi	Nasir Mahmood	female	2000- 07-22	Lodhran	0	0	FSc	2016	1003	-5	1100	NAT	72	100	72.000	1070.000
10	702961	MISBAH ALAM	MUHAMMAD AYUB ALAM	female	1998- 07-21	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2016	1007	-5	1100	NAT	67	100	67.000	1069.000

Sr.#	App ID	Name	Father's Name	Gender	DOB	District	Hafiz	NCC	FA/FSc	Year	Obtained	Adjustment	Total	Test	Test Marks	Test total	Test 100%	Merit
11	703383	MUHAMMAD FAISAL RIAZ	MUHAMMAD RIAZ	male	1995- 03-12	Lodhran	20	0	FSc	2016	980	15	1100	MCAT	812	1100	73.818	1068.818
12	702979	Bisma Imran	Imran Ahmad	female	1998- 08-30	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2017	990	0	1100	MCAT	843	1100	76.636	1066.636
13	703496	Iqra Hanif	Muhammad Hanif	female	1999- 05-09	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2017	983	0	1100	MCAT	862	1100	78.364	1061.364
14	702857	Umm-E- Khadija	Hafiz Abdul Hameed	female	2001- 06-08	Bahawalnagar	0	0	FSc	2017	995	0	1100	NAT	65	100	65.000	1060.000
15	702793	Zarmina Jabeen	Shoukat Hussain	female	2000- 03-21	Lodhran	0	0	FSc	2017	999	0	1100	NAT	60	100	60.000	1059.000
16	702554	Saleha Shahid	Shahid Iqbal	female	1999- 09-05	Vehari	0	0	FSc	2017	991	0	1100	MCAT	739	1100	67.182	1058.182
17	702958	Muhammad Nouman Ali	Muhammad Hanif	male	1999- 08-05	Lodhran	0	0	FSc	2017	987	0	1100	MCAT	780	1100	70.909	1057.909
18	702931	AYESHA HASHIM	MUHAMMAD HASHIM	female	2000- 08-01	Vehari	0	0	FSc	2017	992	0	1100	MCAT	725	1100	65.909	1057.909
19	702615	Nishat Khalid	Khalid Mehmood	female	1997- 08-24	Lodhran	0	0	FSc	2016	995	-5	1100	NAT	65	100	65.000	1055.000
20	703072	saadia usman	Muhammad Usman	female	1998- 07-12	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2017	982	0	1100	NAT	71	100	71.000	1053.000